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FY 2024-2025 APPROVED MEETING SCHEDULE

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE

Monday, August 12, 2024

Monday, October 07, 2024
Monday, February 10, 2025

Monday, April 07, 2025
Monday, June 16, 2025

All meetings of the Early Learning Coalition of Hillsborough County Executive Committee are held at

3:00 pm until the conclusion of business at 6302 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Bldg. 100, Suite 100, Tampa,
FL 33619 unless otherwise publicly noticed and/or noted above.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING SCHEDULE

Monday, July 1, 2024

Monday, August 19, 2024
Monday, October 14, 2024

Monday, February 17, 2025

Monday, April 14, 2025
Monday, June 23, 2025 (Annual Board Meeting)

All meetings of the Early Learning Coalition of Hillsborough County Board of Directors are held at 3:00

pm until the conclusion of business at 6302 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Bldg. 100, Suite 100, Tampa,FL
33619 unless otherwise publicly noticed and/or noted above.

PLEASE NOTE: This meeting schedule is posted on the ELCHC website located at http.//www.elchc.org.

Changes to any dates, times and locations of these meetings will be posted atall times. Members of the
public may confirm by phone by calling (813) 515-2340.

‘o‘.g.c" 6302 MLK Jr. BLvd. Bldg 100, Ste. 100, Tampa, FL 33619 *Phone: (813) 515-2340¢ Fax (813) 435-2299 » Web: www.elchc.org



